Exhibit A:

Certificated Security of DAVID DUARTE, ESTATE conveyed into the RF 707 393 310 US TRUST

http://recorder.maricopa.gov/recdocdata/verifycert.aspx?id=319021 [20240653258] 6 Pages

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
STEPHEN RICHER
20240653258 12/09/2024 02:42
PAPER RECORDING

When recorded mail to:	0902642-5-3-1 Roni.Teti
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
	Area reserved for county recorder

CAPTION HEADING:

DO NOT REMOVE

This is part of the official document

Conveyance in Certificated Security

THIS IS A FEE SIMPLE ABSOLUTE TITLE

David Duarte Trust, Living Trust, Alternatively known as the RF 707 393 310 US TRUST (Real Estate)

I, the undersigned, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn under oath, depose and state that I am familiar with the facts recited, and the party named in said Birth Certificate is the

same party as one of the registered owners named in said "Certificated Security".					
The combination of a duly certified "Certificated Security" and attached Claim is what is known as a "counter Security." [From the perspective of trust law, I am now the Security holder-in-due course of the Certificated Security to the precedent vested Landed Estate [:					
STATEMENT OF FACTS					
I <u>David Duarte</u> , being of legal age and capacity of being of sound mind, state for the record under penalty of perjury that, I hereby Donate the "Certificated Security-In-Trust" in the value of \$200,000,000.00 to The David Duarte Trust to be placed into The David Duarte Trust as an asset and beneficial, to the Original equitable owner, David Duarte and his heirs of					
the Family of Duarte.					
Property Legal Description of the Precedent Vested Landed Estate: DAVID DUARTE Bond Number: 414-0374, Registrars					
File No. 10660.					
Tax ID: 454-75-6424					
Place of Birth: R.E. Thomason General Hospital, located					
at 4815 Alameda Avenue, El Paso Texas 79905					
Date of Birth: September 19th, 1985 at 2:37 am					
RIGHT THUMBPRINT IN BOX TO RIGHT (RED ONLY)					
The United States, Union states and STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> would need to show proof of claim how they have any interest in the Precedent Vested Landed Estate					
The United States Union States and STATE OF					
[: <u>DAVID DUARTE</u> :]. The United States, Union States and STATE Of CALIFORNIA has no contracts with <u>David Duarte Trust</u> and, thereby would					
make any and all charges, claims, judgments, levy's, warrants, indictments or seizures:					
"fraudulent" and a "trespass" on the property of the David Duarte Trust. The United States,					

Page 1

Union States and STATE OFCALIFORNIA therefore cannot file any judgments or any lien on a "Holder-in-Due Course".						
Therefore, <u>DAVID DUARTE</u> , <u>TTE</u> demands proof of claim as, the David Duarte Trust is the paramount security interest holder in all property and collateral, both registered and unregistered, corporeal and incorporeal, real property, mixed property and chattel property, all enjoyments belonging to the Precedent Vested Landed Estate [: <u>DAVID DUARTE</u> :].						
[: DAVID DUARTE:] Bond # 414-0374, Registrars File No. 10660, Tax ID: XXX-XX-6424 This Property is now the Property of the David Duarte Trust. This is part of a FEE SIMPLE ABSOLUTE ESTATE and has been conveyed into an Irrevocable Trust. David Duarte is the holder of the equitable Certificated Security and his beneficiaries of the trust are a private matter outlined in the private trust indenture. This conveyance Must be acknowledged as a Registry to the trust. The Cestui que Trust/Franchise/Individual entity of DAVID DUARTE is parcel to David Duarte Trust.						
I Declare under penalty and perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 28 USC 1746						
Non-Citizen National of the United States, native Texan						
Date December 9th, 2024 Signature of Trustee David Duerke, TIF						
David Duarte Trust, Living Trust, Alternatively known as the RF 707 393 310 US TRUST						
Print Name of Trustee David Duarte Trust, Living Trust, Alternatively known as the 707 393 310 US TRUST						
Pirth Name (of Estate) DAVID DUARTE						

ARIZONA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (INDIVIDUAL)

State of Arizona (County of MGHCopa)	
On this 4th day of December, 20 on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged that he or she signed the about	name of signer), whose identity was proven to me person who he or she claims to be, and ove/attached document.
	(Seal)
Signature of Person Taking	****
Acknowledgement	
Title or Rank	TINDO OF THE PARTY
674035	
Serial Number, if any	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
My Commission Expires: 09-30-20	> e

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

EL PASO COUNTY

21	ATE OF TEXAS	TRIBLE COST	K / CEI	KITICALE OF BIK	BIRTH	I NO.			
CHILD	1. NAME [Type or print]	print) [a] First [b] Midd			DUARTE		2. DATE OF BIRTH SEPTEMBER 19. 1985		
	3. SEX		IA. PLACE OF BIRTH - COUNTY		outside city fimits, give				
	MALE	EL PASO		EL	PASO				
		[If not in hospital, give stree		LIMITS? E	HIS BIRTH-SINGLE, TWI TC. [Specify]	BORN	N OR TRIPLET, WAS CHILD 1st, 2nd, 3rd [Specify]		
	R.E. THOMASON GENERAL HOSPITAL			YES	YES SINGLE				
	S. NAME	(a) First		[b] Middle		(c) Lest			
_		ARMANDO				DUART	£		
¥	7. RACE	80. IS FATHER OF SPANI	SH ORIGIN?		Bb. IF YES, SPECIFY MEXICAN, CUBAN, PUERTO RICAN, ETC.				
FATHER	WHITE	YES	YES			MEXICAN			
	9. AGE [At time of this birth]	10. BIRTHPLACE [State of country]	foreign 11a	USUAL OCCUPATION		116. KIND OF BUSINES	S OR INDUSTRY		
	33	MEXIC	0 -	LA	BORER	UNEMP	LOYED		
	12. MAIDEN NAME	(a) First		[b] Middle		(c) Last			
-	IRMA CALVILLO								
	13. RACE	14a. IS MOTHER OF SPAN	ISH ORIGIN?		146 IF YES, SPECIFY I	MEXICAN, CUBAN, PUER			
_	WHITE	YES			MEXICAN				
HE	15. AGE [At time of this birth]	16 BIRTHPLACE (State or country)	foreign 17a.	USUAL OCCUPATION		176 KIND OF BUSINESS	OR INDUSTRY		
MOTHER	25	TEXAS			HOUSEWIFE		HOME		
	184 RESIDENCE -	18b. COUNTY	18c. CITY OR TOWN!	If outside city limits, show a	ural]-ZIP CODE 18d. STR	EET AODRESS (If rural, gi	ve location 18s.INSIDE CITY		
į	TEXAS	EL PASO	EL PASC			LONITA	YES		
	19. Children previously a born to this mother [Do!d NOT include this birth]	ren are now living? dre	low many other chil- n were born alive are now dead?	c. How many children wer born dead after 20 weeks pregnancy?		DUARTE /	in the		
1	hereby certify that this ch was born alive on the date	IN 228. ATT HOANT'S	ENATURE Z	NICHOLAS ST	200 ATTE	NDANT AT BIRTH	OTHER (Specify)		
•	stated above	1 ches		ופני ברשות אינותו					
	2137 A.	M. 4815 ALA		60, TEXAS 7990	5 PATE		MER 19, 1985		
23a.	10660	230. DATE REGIDENT	0°4° 1985	23c. SIGNA	TURE OF LOCAL REGIS	TRAR			

SE OF

Texas Department of Health — BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS

This is a true and correct reproduction of the original record as recorded in this office. Issued under authority of Section 191.051, Health and Safety Code.

ISSUED MAY 1 6 2019

WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT HAS A DARK BLUE BORDER AND A COLORED BACKGROUND

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE /

Delia Briones County Clerk/Local Registrar

MCR 5 of 6

20240653258 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER STEPHEN RICHER



The foregoing instrument is an **electronically prepared** full, true and correct copy of the original record in this office.

Attest: 12/09/2024 02:46:20 PM

By Somble Recorde

To Verify this purchase visit http://recorder.maricopa.gov/recdocdata/verifycert.aspx?id=319021